Summary of Land Ownership 1844

GB/REE/2202091630

Principal landowners { boldings of 20 acres or more )} in the parishes

of Reepham with Kepdestone, Hackford, and Whitwell. in the year 1844.

Source: Tithe maps and shedules,

Reephan with

Kerdestone
A+hill, Bd. Tl acres
# Bireham, Wm. 33

Sircham, Wm. jume. 13
Blake, Rev. WoH. 21

Brand, Mrs, 20
Collyer, Rev.J.B, 26
Cook, Thos. 94
Field, Rev. ¥, 62
George, Mary. 45

Humphrey, Rev.J. 636
Jodrell, Sir R. 672
Leamon, Robt. -
Leeds, John. 160
Leeds, Stephen. -
Leeds, Robert S. o

Parke, Wm. B. -
Parke,Pricilla, 68
Pierson, Mrs., 56
Smith, Susan, 87
Suffield,lady C. 33
sewell, John, =

Sewell, Richas#é -
Sewell, Sam. &=
Sewell 9 wmo =

Hackford

38
15

182
91

144
76

108
24

34

Whitwell

315
13

108
48

71
95
28
21
o0

533

198
62
45

780

748

325

160

288

136
43
68
56
87
33

108

132
48
34

Total acres.



Summary of Land Ownership 1844 (cont)

Clergymans Widows

Trustees for. 41
Church Land.(C.W) 14
lMaddermarket

St. John. >
Common 3

Waste Land -
Glebe -
Town Land

(Riﬁgham Field ) 1

Whitwell Parisk =

2197 acres

Total acras

in parishes, <2421
i

214 - 11

36 -

- 52

3 g

12 6

. 17
T61 acres 1375 acres
815 1511
547 o

17
14

61

18

i}
17

4313 acres,

4747, )
434{1uﬁ

b

i

O



