648

Principal landowners (holdings of 20 acres or more) in the parishes of Reepham with Kerdestone, Hackford, and Whitwell. in the year 1844. Source: Tithe maps and shedules.

	Reepham with	Hackford	Whitwell	Total acres.
	Kerdestone			
Athill, Ed.	71 acres	-		71
⅓ Bircham, Wm.	33	38	24	95
Bircham, Wm. ju	<b>1</b> 3	15	phone:	<b>2</b> 8
Blake, Rev. W.H	。 21	<del></del>	•	21
Brand, Mrs.	20	i <del>pea</del>	b=	20
Collyer, Rev.J.	B. <b>2</b> 6	182	315	533
Cook, Thos.	94	91	13	198
Field, Rev. F.	62	prior	-	62
George, Mary.	45	-	-	45
Humphrey, Rev. J.	。636	144	***	780
Joarell, Sir R.	672	76	-	748
Leamon, Robt.	-	••	325	325
Leeds, John.	160	-	-	160
Leeds, Stephen.	.=	-	28 <del>8</del>	288
Leeds, Robert S.	o ••••	-	136	136
Parke, Wm. B.	galet	•	43	43
Parke, Pricilla.	68	-	-	68
Pierson, Mrs.	56	-	-	56
Smith, Susan.	87	-	gripos	87
Suffield, Lady C.	• 33	-	rude	33
Sewell, John.	<b>4</b> 0.0	108	-	108
Sewell, Richard	-	24	108	132
Sewell, Sam.	-	3 <del></del>	<b>4</b> 8	48
Sewell, Wm.	-	34	<b>;</b> ≕	34

## Summary of Land Ownership 1844 (cont)

Clergymans Widows				
Trustees for.	41	36	-	77
Church Land. (C.W)	14	-	-	14
Maddermarket				
St. John.	5	-	<b>~</b>	5
Common	9	-	52	61
Waste Land	-	1	g	1
Glebe	-	12	6	18
Town Land				
(Reepham Field )	1	ess	-	1
Whitwell Parish	-	_	17	17
2'	197 acres	761 acres	1375 acres	4313 acres.
TIL DESTRUMENT	121 14 = 1	815 54 = 1/5	1511 136 = 1	4747. 434 A. H. 1 36. ×.74